PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT /HEAD CLERK, 2020

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 70

candidates for recruitment to 14 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY

QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA & 05 POSTS RESERVED

FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK (BS-16) ON CONTRACT BASIS

FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of

written test held on 01-03-2020.

2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very
soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.

3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of

Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory

for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the

time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email
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shortly.
OPEN MERIT
SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE FATHER'S NAME
NO. NO. NO.
1 11287 97101124 ABDULLAH BIN MASOOD MASOOD-UD-DIN AHMAD
2 11298 97104700 ABDUS SALAM ABDUL SATTAR
3 11636 97105755 AWAIS AKHTAR AKHTAR ALI
4 11825 97105708 GHULAM MURTIZA GHULAM FARID
5 11881 97108526 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUSHTAQ AHMAD
6 12058 97106909 IMTIAZ ALI MUHAMMAD SALEEM
7 12074 97100930 IRFAN NAWAB | NAWAB DIN
8 12085 97101565 JABAR ABBAS ZAFAR ALI
9 12201 97102036 MALIK MOOSA RAZA MALIK NASEER AHMAD NASIR
10 12231 97103692 MIRZA FAISAL MEHMOOD MIRZA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
11 12254 97108446 MOHSAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL
12 12542 97103388 MUHAMMAD BILAL HAFIZ ALLAH DITTA
13 12555 97105325 MUHAMMAD BILAL GHAURI MUHAMMAD AYYUB GHAURI
14 12621 97103986 MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHAFQAT RASOOL
15 12800 97103741 MUHAMMAD NAHEED MUHAMMAD ISRAIL



16 12944 97105084 MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ASLAM
17 13098 97107108 MUHAMMAD WAQAS SARWAR
18 13599 97104864 SYED ALI RAZA ABID
19 13776 97104343 USMAN ALl
20 14295 97100410 GHULAM RASOOL
21 14377 97102979 MUHAMMAD AMIR HAMZA
22 14423 97105315 MUHAMMAD JAMEEL QASIM
23 15018 97106237 ABDUL REHMAN
24 15118 97103014 AZIZ AHMAD
25 15242 97108085 KAZIM HUSSAIN
26 15539 97104518 MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ HAIDER
27 17063 97101095 FARWA IQBAL
28 17489 97103340 BINYABEEN IQBAL
29 17492 97108247 EHSAN UR REHMAN
30 17552 97103781 HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZAHIR CHUGHTAI
31 18007 97107231 RANA AHMAD SAEED
32 18054 97104202 SHAHID ARSLAN
33 18153 97108049 WAQAR AHMAD
34 18171 97106454 ZAHEER ABBAS
35 18769 97104746 MUHAMMAD SAMEED RAMZAN

MINORITY QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

NO. NO. NO.

36 11722 97101999 DAUD RAFIQUE

37 16256 97107319 DAUD JOHN

38 17513 97102189 FARAZ ANSAR MASIH

39 17982 97107240 NAVEED JAVED

40 18025 97103475 SABAR RASHEED

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

41 11055 97101246 AWAIS ALAM

42 14180 97100007 RIZWAN AFZAL

43 14949 97100300 MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ

44 17256 97100784 ADIL ABBAS

45 17296 97101847 MUHAMMAD MOHSIN

WOMEN QUOTA

SR. ROLL DIARY NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
NO. NO. NO.

46 10045 97100389 ALIA PARVEEN

47 10314 97103791 HAFIZA SANA AMIN

48 10329 97101893 HEERA MUSHTAQ

49 10330 97104115 HIFSA IQBAL

50 10366 97106257 IQRA MURTAZA
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MUHAMMAD ASLAM
MUHAMMAD SARWAR
SYED ABID HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AMIN
MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD
NIZAM-UD-DIN
MUHAMMAD QASIM
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
MUHAMMAD SULTAN

FIDA HUSSAIN

ASHIQ MUHAMMAD
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVAID
GHULAM RASOOL SHAHID
MUHAMMAD ATHAR CHUGHTAI
SAEED IQBAL

KHALID HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD BASHIR
MALIK KALOO
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

FATHER'S NAME

RAFIQUE TAJ
SAMUEL JOHN
ANSAR MASIH
TALLAT JAVED
RASHEED MASIH

FATHER'S NAME

ALAM SHER
MUHAMMAD AFZAL
KHURSHEED AHMAD
AMJAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

FATHER'S NAME

GHULAM RASOOL
MUHAMMAD AMIN
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ
IQBAL LATIF

GHULAM MURTAZA



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

4.

of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their

10517
10596
10610
10615
10735
10782
10783
10929
10990
14008
14125
14653
14736
14737
16103
16104
17081
17140
17252
18446

97108687
97105879
97104276
97106698
97103624
97105603
97100362
97101865
97100585
97103315
97106460
97108021
97104480
97104884
97104431
97104071
97104565
97106840
97105001
97102984

MARYAM LIAQAT
NAHEED WALI
NAVEEDA ALAM
NAZIA MUNIR
SADAF NISAR
SAMINA ISMAIL
SAMINA MUBARAK
SUMRA NASEER
UZMA NOREEN
KOMAL ALTAF
SAMAN SALEEM
BAYNAZEER
MARIA IQBAL
MARIA NIAZ

SABA SHEHZADI
SADAF MANSAF
HIRA NAWAZ
NAILA ALLAH BUKHSH
ZOYA SHAFQUAT
ZAINAB EHSAN

LIAQAT ALI SHAHID
WALI MUHAMMAD
GHAREEB ALAM
MUNIR AHMAD

NISAR AHMAD
MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
MUBARAK ALI
M.NASEER
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
ALTAF HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
NIAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MANSAF ALI
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
ALLAH BUKHSH
SHAFQUAT RASOOL
EHSAN ULLAH

01 Candidate at Sr. No. 27 (Open Merit) is also qualified against Women Quota.

02 Candidates bearing Roll Nos. 15234 & 15718 failed to write the paper code and

fill the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking

Answer Sheets were not marked and their candidature has been cancelled.

5.

considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 01 G 2020

Dated:

16-03-2020
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This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

LAHORE.



