

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, LAHORE

WRITTEN TEST RESULT FOR THE POSTS OF ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK, 2020

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the following 70 candidates for recruitment to 14 POSTS (INCLUDING 01 POST RESERVED FOR MINORITY QUOTA, 01 POST RESERVED FOR SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA & 05 POSTS RESERVED FOR WOMEN QUOTA) OF ASSISTANT / HEAD CLERK (BS-16) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE PERIOD OF 05 YEARS IN THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, have been provisionally cleared for interview as a result of written test held on 01-03-2020.

- 2. Call up letters for Interview will be uploaded on the website of the PPSC very soon. Candidates will also be informed through SMS and Email.
- 3. The candidates will be interviewed, if they are found eligible at the time of Interview as per duly notified conditions of Advertisement & Service Rules. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring original academic certificates and related documents at the time of Interview as being intimated to them through PPSC Website, SMS and Email shortly.

OPEN MERIT

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
1	11287	97101124	ABDULLAH BIN MASOOD	MASOOD-UD-DIN AHMAD
2	11298	97104700	ABDUS SALAM	ABDUL SATTAR
3	11636	97105755	AWAIS AKHTAR	AKHTAR ALI
4	11825	97105708	GHULAM MURTIZA	GHULAM FARID
5	11881	97108526	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUSHTAQ AHMAD
6	12058	97106909	IMTIAZ ALI	MUHAMMAD SALEEM
7	12074	97100930	IRFAN NAWAB I	NAWAB DIN
8	12085	97101565	JABAR ABBAS	ZAFAR ALI
9	12201	97102036	MALIK MOOSA RAZA	MALIK NASEER AHMAD NASIR
10	12231	97103692	MIRZA FAISAL MEHMOOD	MIRZA MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
11	12254	97108446	MOHSAN IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
12	12542	97103388	MUHAMMAD BILAL	HAFIZ ALLAH DITTA
13	12555	97105325	MUHAMMAD BILAL GHAURI	MUHAMMAD AYYUB GHAURI
14	12621	97103986	MUHAMMAD HAMZA	SHAFQAT RASOOL
15	12800	97103741	MUHAMMAD NAHEED	MUHAMMAD ISRAIL

(Page 01 of 03)

16	12944	97105084	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM
17	13098	97107108	MUHAMMAD WAQAS SARWAR	MUHAMMAD SARWAR
18	13599	97104864	SYED ALI RAZA ABID	SYED ABID HUSSAIN
19	13776	97104343	USMAN ALI	MUHAMMAD AMIN
20	14295	97100410	GHULAM RASOOL	MUHAMMAD MAQSOOD
21	14377	97102979	MUHAMMAD AMIR HAMZA	NIZAM-UD-DIN
22	14423	97105315	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL QASIM	MUHAMMAD QASIM
23	15018	97106237	ABDUL REHMAN	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
24	15118	97103014	AZIZ AHMAD	MUHAMMAD SULTAN
25	15242	97108085	KAZIM HUSSAIN	FIDA HUSSAIN
26	15539	97104518	MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ HAIDER	ASHIQ MUHAMMAD
27	17063	97101095	FARWA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
28	17489	97103340	BINYABEEN IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL JAVAID
29	17492	97108247	EHSAN UR REHMAN	GHULAM RASOOL SHAHID
30	17552	97103781	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZAHIR CHUGHTAI	MUHAMMAD ATHAR CHUGHTAI
31	18007	97107231	RANA AHMAD SAEED	SAEED IQBAL
32	18054	97104202	SHAHID ARSLAN	KHALID HUSSAIN
33	18153	97108049	WAQAR AHMAD	MUHAMMAD BASHIR
34	18171	97106454	ZAHEER ABBAS	MALIK KALOO
35	18769	97104746	MUHAMMAD SAMEED RAMZAN	MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MINORITY QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
36	11722	97101999	DAUD RAFIQUE	RAFIQUE TAJ
37	16256	97107319	DAUD JOHN	SAMUEL JOHN
38	17513	97102189	FARAZ ANSAR MASIH	ANSAR MASIH
39	17982	97107240	NAVEED JAVED	TALLAT JAVED
40	18025	97103475	SABAR RASHEED	RASHEED MASIH

SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	FATHER'S NAME
41	11055	97101246	AWAIS ALAM	ALAM SHER
42	14180	97100007	RIZWAN AFZAL	MUHAMMAD AFZAL
43	14949	97100300	MUHAMMAD ISHFAQ	KHURSHEED AHMAD
44	17256	97100784	ADIL ABBAS	AMJAD IQBAL
45	17296	97101847	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN	MUHAMMAD ASLAM

WOMEN QUOTA

<u>SR.</u> NO.	ROLL NO.	DIARY NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	<u>FATHER'S NAME</u>
46	10045	97100389	ALIA PARVEEN	GHULAM RASOOL
47	10314	97103791	HAFIZA SANA AMIN	MUHAMMAD AMIN
48	10329	97101893	HEERA MUSHTAQ	MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ
49	10330	97104115	HIFSA IQBAL	IQBAL LATIF
50	10366	97106257	IQRA MURTAZA	GHULAM MURTAZA

51	10517	97108687	MARYAM LIAQAT	LIAQAT ALI SHAHID
52	10596	97105879	NAHEED WALI	WALI MUHAMMAD
53	10610	97104276	NAVEEDA ALAM	GHAREEB ALAM
54	10615	97106698	NAZIA MUNIR	MUNIR AHMAD
55	10735	97103624	SADAF NISAR	NISAR AHMAD
56	10782	97105603	SAMINA ISMAIL	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL
57	10783	97100362	SAMINA MUBARAK	MUBARAK ALI
58	10929	97101865	SUMRA NASEER	M.NASEER
59	10990	97100585	UZMA NOREEN	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
60	14008	97103315	KOMAL ALTAF	ALTAF HUSSAIN
61	14125	97106460	SAMAN SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM
62	14653	97108021	BAYNAZEER	KHADIM HUSSAIN KHAN
63	14736	97104480	MARIA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
64	14737	97104884	MARIA NIAZ	NIAZ ALI
65	16103	97104431	SABA SHEHZADI	MUHAMMAD IQBAL
66	16104	97104071	SADAF MANSAF	MANSAF ALI
67	17081	97104565	HIRA NAWAZ	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ
68	17140	97106840	NAILA ALLAH BUKHSH	ALLAH BUKHSH
69	17252	97105001	ZOYA SHAFQUAT	SHAFQUAT RASOOL
70	18446	97102984	ZAINAB EHSAN	EHSAN ULLAH

01 Candidate at Sr. No. 27 (Open Merit) is also qualified against Women Quota.

- 4. **02** Candidates bearing **Roll Nos. 15234 & 15718** failed to write the paper code and fill the relevant bubble code on their Answer Sheets. According to the criteria laid down for Marking of Papers in the Manual of Policy Decisions of the Punjab Public Service Commission, their Answer Sheets were not marked and their candidature has been cancelled.
- 5. This Result intimation is issued as a notice only. Errors and omissions will be considered, if any. An entry appearing in this written result does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final selection.

Case No. 01 G 2020

Dated: 16-03-2020

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI) SECRETARY PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LAHORE.